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Four provinces – British Columbia, Nova Scotia, Quebec and Prince Edward Island – will be 

modifying their sales tax regimes or rates in coming years. This Tax memo gives an overview.  

 

British Columbia 
As a result of a provincial referendum that was held from June to August 2011, British 

Columbia’s 12% Harmonized Sales Tax (HST) will be replaced on April 1, 2013, with a 

provincial retail sales tax regime similar to the one that applied before July 1, 2010: 

7% provincial sales tax (PST) and 5% federal Goods and Services Tax (GST).  

 

See our Tax memos at www.pwc.com/ca/taxmemo: 

 “B.C. votes to extinguish HST”; 

 “Eliminating the HST in British Columbia: Canada’s Department of Finance proposes 

transitional rules”; and 

 “Returning to B.C.’s Provincial Sales Tax: Transitional rules for new housing.” 

 

Nova Scotia 
Nova Scotia’s 2012 budget announced that the province will reduce its HST rate from the 

current 15% (10% provincial component) to: 

 14% (9% provincial component) by July 1, 2014; and  

 13% (8% provincial component) by July 1, 2015. 

 

Quebec 
As announced on September 30, 2011, the Quebec sales tax (QST) will be further harmonized 

with the GST on January 1, 2013, when:  

 the QST rate will increase to 9.975%, but will apply on the amount before GST; and  

 financial services generally will become exempt rather than zero-rated. 

 

The current 9.5% rate applies to the amount plus the 5% GST, so generally the new 9.975% 

rate (9.5% x 1.05) will not change total tax. 

 

See our Tax memo “QST to be harmonized with GST by 2013” at 

www.pwc.com/ca/taxmemo. 
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Prince Edward Island  
As announced in Prince Edward Island’s 2012 

budget, on April 1, 2013, a 14% HST (i.e., 9% 

provincial component plus the 5% federal GST) 

will replace the combined PST/GST rate of 15.5% 

(i.e., 10% PST, which applies to the amount plus 

the 5% GST).  

 

 

Need more help? 
For more information, please contact any of the 

following individuals:  

 

Indirect Tax Leader 

Mike Firth1 416 869 8718 
  michael.p.firth@ca.pwc.com 

Atlantic Provinces 

Lloyd McMaster 613 755 4337 
  lloyd.w.mcmaster@ca.pwc.com 

Calgary  

Dan Weland 403 509 7374 
  dan.weland@ca.pwc.com com 

Edmonton 

Lloyd McMaster 613 755 4337 
  lloyd.w.mcmaster@ca.pwc.com 

Montreal 

Stephane Marcassa 514 205 5241 
  stephane.marcassa@ca.pwc.com 

Mario Seyer 514 205 5285 
  mario.seyer@ca.pwc.com 

Ottawa 

Lloyd McMaster 613 755 4337 
  lloyd.w.mcmaster@ca.pwc.com 

Quebec City 

Patrick Lacombe 418 691 2455 
  patrick.lacombe@ca.pwc.com 

Southwestern Ontario 

Zen Nimeck 519 985 8917 
  zen.nimeck@ca.pwc.com 

Toronto 

Audrey Diamant 416 687 8933 
  audrey.j.diamant@ca.pwc.com 

Eric Paton 416 869 2878 
  eric.paton@ca.pwc.com 

Vancouver 

Shawna Hansen 604 806 7110 
  shawna.e.hansen@ca.pwc.com 

Zaheer Jamal 604 806 7221 
  zaheer.jamal@ca.pwc.com 

1.  Member of PwC's Canadian National Tax Service 
 www.pwc.com/ca/cnts 

 

Tax News Network (TNN) provides subscribers with 
Canadian and international information, insight and 
analysis to support well-informed tax and business 
decisions. Try it today at www.ca.taxnews.com 
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